
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE $518,999.83 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION $625,774.00 120.57%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC $842,493.20 162.33%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:                                    BEGIN DATE:                          07/27/21                           BEGIN TIME:                10:30 AM
                                                                                                                    END DATE:                             07/30/21                            END TIME:                   10:30 AM

PF415MV
Highlight
1 SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE Responsive Winning bid $518,999.83 100.00%




Contract Time:

District 4District:

The work under this Contract consist of landscape beautification including trees, palms, shrubs, rubble ditch lining, sod and
plant establishment at the interchange of SR-9 (I-95) and Becker Road.

LUMP SUM CONTRACT: Award and bond based on bid amount. This is a Lump Sum Contract.

• PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

• REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Landscaping. Work experience form 850-070-09 must be
submitted with the bid.

• GENERAL LIABILITY: The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less
than a $5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of
coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the contract, and may not be shared
with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract.

• Funds Approval for Fiscal Year 2022 is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation.

835 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):

ST LUCIECounties:

44131415201 (*)

Fed Aid No:

SR-9/I-95 @ BECKER ROAD INTERCHANGE - LANDSCAPING

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING
& LAWN SE

(2) ARAZOZA BROTHERS
CORPORATION

(3) MIDWESTERN
CONSTRUCTION, INCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 Landscape / PeripheralSECTION:

0005 0999  2

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING 44131415201

(1.000)

LS

518,999.83000 518,999.83 625,774.00000 625,774.00 842,493.20000 842,493.20

$842,493.20$518,999.83 $625,774.00Section Totals:0001 Landscape / Peripheral

$518,999.83 $625,774.00 842,493.20Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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